
CEI Services WSP USA Inc 

WORK AUTHORIZATION# CM2419-WA01 
NASSAU COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
RFQ/BID NO. NC16-029 

Consultant: WSPUSA Inc, 
Contract Number: CM2419 
Contact Name: Donna Knapp 
Contact Number: 813-520-4384 
Email: Donna.Kna~;m@wsg.com 

CURRENT WORK AUTHORIZATION 
Project Short Title: Limited Land Development CEI services 

CS-Ifo-2z8 

CM2419-WAOI 

CONTRACT OVERVIEW 
Date Submitted 8/4/17 Total of Previous Authorizations 0 

Change Orders/Adjustment 0 
Amount $15,000.00 This Work Authorization $15,000.00 
Scheduled Completion See below Current Contract Total $15,000.00 

This Work Authorization is to the AGREEMENT between Nassau County and the 
Consultant known as the Continuing Contract for Construction Engineering Inspection 
(CEI) Services for Nassau County, Florida, dated June 12, 2017. The services to be 
provided under this Work Authorization are as follows: 

ARTICLE I. Services Described as: 
WSP USA Inc. shall provide Limited Land Development CEI services in accordance 
with the proposal dated August 2, 2017, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", for the 
Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI) Services Contract. 

ARTICLE 2. Time Schedule 

WSP USA Inc, will provide all services included within the scope of services within a 12 
month period. Task completion for individual requests under this work authorization will 
be determined on a case by cases basis. 

ARTICLE 3. Budget 

WSP USA Inc. will perform the scope of services outlined herein for a not to exceed fee 
$15,000.00. Performed services will be paid on an hourly rate basis per contract, attached 
hereto as Exhibit "B". 

Article 4. Other Provisions 

The Services covered by this Work Authorization will be performed in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in the AGREEMENT referenced above and any of its attachments 



CEI Services WSP USA Inc CM2419-WA01 

or schedules. This Work Authorization will become a part of the referenced 
AGREEMENT when executed by both parties. 

In presenting this Work Authorization, Consultant agrees that: 

Unless detailed herein, all drawings, data, electronic files and other information required 
for this Work Authorization has been accepted by Consultant. Specifically, all electronic 
files have been reviewed and accepted for the purposes of this Work assignment. Any 
additional information, including detailed scope of service · ed. 

AGREED TO BY: WSP USA Inc. 

BY: __ ~~~~~-------
Print Name: 

~~~~~~~~--------

Title: Construction Services Manager - Florida 
Date: August 8, 2017 

RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY NASSA 

Public Works Director: 

Contract Management: 

Office ofManagement & Budget: 

County Attorney: 

APPROVED by the County Coordinator, designee fo the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, the 
___ dayof , 20I7 

ACCOUNT NO.: \{(;..~ , '0~5 g_.c...c. 0~ 
Sh~unty Manager 



.. 
Attachment A 

'''P 
August 2, 2017 

Subject: Limited Land Development Construction Engineering & Inspection (CEI) Services Request 

Attn: J. Scott Herring, PE . 
Nassau County Public Works Director 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL 32097 

Dear Mr. Herring, 

WSP (formerly WSP I Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc.) is in receipt of Nassau County's request to provide 
CEI services for land development inspections in Nassau County. WSP is pleased to continue our 
successful relationship with Nassau County and appreciates this opportunity to submit this 
proposal for consideration under the Continuing Contract for CEI Services under Contrct CM2419. 
It is our project manager's understanding that this CEI effort will work under the direction and as an 
extension of Nassau County staff on a task work order basis. 

As one of the world's leading engineering professional services consulting firms, WSP's construction 
experience comprises construction management, program management and CEI on traditional and 
alternative delivery approaches with public-sector clients such as FOOT, counties, municipalities, 
expressway authorities, aviation departments and school boards. Having operated in Florida since 
1973, our staff of approximately 130 CEI individuals includes construction managers, contract support 
specialist, project . engineers/administrators, inspectors, schedulers, project control specialists and 
support personnel, making us one of lar9est CEI/ construction management firms in Florida. 

WSP proposes to provide services using our approved rates established in contract CM 2419. As 
requested, we understand the County's desire to utilizing an initial budget of $15,000.00 with 
staffing assignments based on future task work orders and scopes of services to be issued by 
Nassau County. 

WSPUSA 

Suite 300 

1075 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway 

Orange Park, FL 32065 

fe. 1 904 406 9532 

wsp.c::om 



Thank you, again for th is opportunity and if you have any questions or require additonal 
information, please contact either me at 813.390.5139. 

Patrick Stanford, P.E. 
Project Manager 
Patrick.Stanford@wsp.com 

Page2 



·. " 

,wsP I PARSONS 
BRINCICERHOFF 

Attachment "B" CM2419 
Bid/RFP NO. NC16-09 

NWAo cvVNn • coatmaml COaltfttl mr at SCnii1111 - NCIAl!l 
Walt and BIU Rate CtrtlfJcAtlo• 

Panona Brtnclterhoff. I•c. 

[ Salary 
1.0 
J.O 

OH Rite 
(audlte4) 
U0.9J0Ao 

Profit Elcpeme % JCCM MultlpUer 
36% 16.35"..4. USOo/o 

1-10'11 0:::;.3::.:6~---....:0:.::.263:=:5:..__ O.Otl50 2.14 

Consultant PotiUolll!mployee Samplln& Bill Rate l ---~~~at2017 :.i :ZOl7 Avena• 
Rate ·,~~' RAte 

1---------------------...J ._.;':,\ 1-------t-----1 

•• ...:. Pn]ool ..... ,... : ~ ,. -- n !16 ·m 
_~~.Lo=-------- _s _ ____ :JJ..!!.. ~;r 

I!:J..._. V!.!ll!!!n,~SIQ::::II::.:ill:::ur::~R~---- $ . 7l!)l .',:> 1----_J_-...... ·'"-- ::.:-: 

:1.74 

Sl70.73 S6:UI 

r~::..~ o.Le:::..·:...~_:_~_:_i~_"'_d_'"_'~~_b_, ... _ ... _r--~~~~~~~~:.::.:-_-_-_-~~ 'fji--S4-l-.7-l--.---.. l. -,~,<d I 
,:_ ..... ::-':-'·:c_:...;lis __________ _,__,::._· _ ___ .;;.~~ li:t . ..._ __ ........L--

Coatract SIIJI!turt Spttlllllsl '·/= 

R:.!H.~:.::~:.:-•• H_o_ll_ls ___________ +,.::..:--...:;:::::~· ;~~1---$34-.l-4 .....JL..-. _ ____ L~~ 
I---=Se=Jilo=''...:l!:IIII:~P:.::Pt:!l~ur:.__ _____ . _ _ __, _ ___ ___ };;1----...------.. 
P.Ditillio I_!___ 36.83 fl. 3 
M.Ston:lt -------- --··· ~ 111.30 . ;'{ $33.411 ... S91,74 

p'r:.:.... w=..:.:.c::.m:r=-------·-----~--:!:.""-·---~!1.!_ : :-~~-----.L..---
·: · 

_ __,l:.:.:llll::.aP::;:«l=OI,_' ----·----.------1 ;":i_;·l-----.---

:::~;,;:.r : :~: f:J SlU6 . ··--··--- ·· .,.-::l 
.Jollnlan $ ---~ .H?. ~ 

·Admlnbtt'BIIve ~nt -·- '.\/ 

~-~:: -·-1: _;::~, 'n;:, SlU6 --·---]3 


